MRD 12/18/00

111150 12/101	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET
	Attorney Docket No. <u>599/1/002</u>
	101572288
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kurt Battenfeld Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] M [] Security Agreement [] C Other: Execution Date: October 26, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WEZAG GmbH Werkzeugfabrik Address: Wittigstr. 8 D - 35260 Stadtallendorf, Germany erger nange of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom corre document should be mailed:	
Name: Stefan J. Klauber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON 411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor	[x] Enclosed[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary - for overages or underpayments only
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	8. Deposit account number: 11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form the best of my knowledge and belief, the form the best of my knowledge and belief, the form the best of the	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Compared to the original document. Compared to the
	tecuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000012 09739173 12/21/2000 JADDO1

40.00 DP

02 FC:581

(BDSM 8) (9/94)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, For WE D = 35085 F	Ebsdorfergrund-Wittel	shore Commons
2 33003 1	sbsdorrergrund-wrtter	sberg, Germany
(hereinafter referred to as the undersigned, havin	g made an invention entitled ²	
Pliers for crimping work		
for which on the date set forth below, unless oth	erwise indicated here3.	the undersigned executed an
application for United States Letters Patent, WHEREAS,4 WEZAG GmbH V	Merkzeugfabrik	
WHEREAS, WEZAG GMDH V	<u>verkzeudrabiik</u>	
	adtallendorf, German	V
hereinafter referred to assignee), is desirous of and all letters patent issuing for said invention,		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the countries, in said invention, including said pater orily based thereon, all rights to file foreign approximation in the United States of Americal It is agreed that the undersigned shall be leg representative thereof, to supply all information to the making and practice of said invention, to	, intending to be legally bound, does united States of America, its territ int application, all divisions and contolications on said invention, and all less and in any and all foreign countries gally bound, upon request of the assignand evidence of which the undersign	es hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ories and possessions, and for all foreign tinuations thereof, all rights to claim prietters patent and reissues thereof, issuing s. Ignee or its successors or assigns or a legal and has knowledge or possession, relating
proper to patent the invention in the United Sta cute all instruments proper to carry out the inte these obligations shall apply to all of the undersign	ent of this instrument. If the undersi	igned includes more than one individual,
The rights and property herein conveyed t	by the undersigned are free and clear	of any encumberance.
EXECUTED under seal on 5 October	26, xxx 2000 at6 St	adtallendorf
	The Undersigned:8	_
Witnesses: ⁷	The Ondersigned.	XIII (L.S.)
	MMY Nu	Y
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.
NOTARIZATION ⁹	Place of execution and notarizati	ion (include state and county, if U.S.A.)
	day of	, 19
Subscribed and sworn to, before me, this.		
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the da	y and year immediately written abov	e.
My Commission expires:		
		Notary Public
	6 Place of Execution of Assig	nment
Name(s) and Address(es) of Inventor(s)	7 Cianatures of Witnesses to t	ne Assignment,
2 Title of Invention 3 Date of Execution of Application	recommended but not requ	nred
if different than date of assignment	9 Notarization - recommende	ed but not
5 Date of Execution of Assignment	requirea	
3 Date of Execution of Application if different than date of assignment 4 Name and Address of Assignee	8 Signature(s) of Inventor(s) 9 Notarization - recommende required	

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0882

PATENT

1577